

Amend printed copy of HB 136/HCS 1

On page 3, between lines 4 and 5, by inserting the following:

"(12) "Edibles" means a food product infused with marijuana;"; and

On page 3, line 5, by deleting "(12)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(13)"; and On page 3, line 10, by deleting "(13)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(14)"; and On page 3, line 12, by deleting "(14)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(15)"; and On page 3, line 13, by deleting "(15)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(16)"; and On page 3, line 14, by deleting "(16)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(17)"; and On page 3, line 19, by deleting "(17)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(18)"; and On page 3, line 23, by deleting "(18)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(19)"; and On page 4, line 2, by deleting "(19)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(20)"; and On page 4, line 3, by deleting "(20)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(21)"; and On page 4, line 4, by deleting "(21)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(22)"; and On page 4, line 9, by deleting "(22)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(23)"; and On page 4, line 14, by deleting "(23)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(24)"; and On page 4, line 16, by deleting "(24)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(25)"; and On page 4, line 19, by deleting "(25)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(26)"; and On page 4, line 21, by deleting "(26)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(27)"; and On page 4, line 24, by deleting "(27)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(28)"; and

Amendment No.	Rep. Rep. Robert Goforth
Floor Amendment $\left[\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



On page 5, line 2, by deleting "(28)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(29)"; and On page 5, line 5, by deleting "(29)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(30)"; and On page 5, line 8, by deleting "(30)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(31)"; and On page 5, line 11, by deleting "(31)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(32)"; and On page 5, line 16, by deleting "(32)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(33)"; and On page 5, line 16, by deleting "(32)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(34)"; and On page 5, line 18, by deleting "(33)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(34)"; and On page 5, line 20, by deleting "(34)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(36)"; and On page 5, line 22, by deleting "(35)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(36)"; and On page 6, line 1, by deleting "(36)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(37)"; and On page 6, line 8, by deleting "(37)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(38)"; and On page 6, line 14, by deleting "(38)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(39)"; and On page 5, line 4, by deleting "(38)" and replacing in lieu thereof "(39)"; and

On page 52, line 8, by deleting "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 52, line 9, after the word "*acetate*" by inserting the following:

"<u>; or</u>

5. Edibles, as defined in Section 1 of this Act;"; and

On page 58, line 26, by deleting "*edible*,"; and

On page 59, line 3, by deleting "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 59, line 4, after the word "*acetate*" by inserting the following:

"<u>; or</u>

5. Edibles, as defined in Section 1 of this Act;"; and

On page 60, line 20, by deleting "*edible*,"; and

On page 60, line 25, by deleting "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 60, line 26, after the word "*acetate*" by inserting the following:

"<u>; or</u>



(e) Edibles, as defined in Section 1 of this Act"; and

On page 62, line 9, by deleting "*edible*,"; and

On page 62, line 14, by deleting "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 62, line 15, after the word "*acetate*" by inserting the following:

"<u>; or</u>

(e) Edibles, as defined in Section 1 of this Act".